
                           WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                                      Fennimore High School
                                      Fennimore, Wisconsin
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                                 **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ========================= == ============================== ======= ===== 
       1    1 9108 Payton Heinberg           Jr Darlington                     17:34.4  5:40  t 
       2    2 9124 Ian Barry                 So Fennimore                      17:45.6  5:43  i 
       3    3 9107 Tanner Evenstad           Sr Darlington                     18:00.6  5:48  t 
       4    4 9186 Colin Green               Jr Madison Country Day            18:02.1  5:49  i 
       5    5 9055 Josh Dahl                 Jr Albany                         18:06.9  5:50  i 
       6    6 9222 Conor McCoy               Fr New Glarus/Monticello          18:11.1  5:52  t 
       7    7 9138 Nick Connolly             Fr Iowa-Grant                     18:17.9  5:54  i 
       8    8 9110 Tucker Lange              Jr Darlington                     18:23.6  5:56  t 
       9    9 9340 Jacob Reichmann           So Wauzeka-Steuben                18:37.6  6:00  i 
      10   10 9201 Kale Grossman             Sr Marshall                       18:43.2  6:02    
      11   11 9109 Paul King                 Sr Darlington                     18:49.8  6:04  t 
      12   12 9343 Tyler Walters             Jr Wauzeka-Steuben                19:03.3  6:08    
      13   13 9223 Adam Nelson               So New Glarus/Monticello          19:08.4  6:10  t 
      14   14 9321 Carlos Garcia             Jr Waterloo                       19:13.2  6:12    
      15   15 9184 Andrew Evans              Sr Madison Country Day            19:16.9  6:13    
      16   16 9202 Kobe Grossman             Fr Marshall                       19:20.8  6:14    
      17   17 9261 Payton Flannery           So Pecatonica/Argyle              19:23.5  6:15    
      18   18 9113 Bailey Schwartz           So Darlington                     19:24.6  6:15  t 
      19   19 9170 Hunter Liddell            Sr Lancaster                      19:25.7  6:16    
      20   20 9175 Aaron Murphy              So Lancaster                      19:26.3  6:16    
      21   21 9279 Brett Kerscher            Fr River Ridge                    19:29.0  6:17    
      22   22 9094 Blake Sander              Fr Boscobel                       19:32.6  6:18    
      23   23 9093 David Martinez            So Boscobel                       19:33.0  6:18    
      24   24 9139 Paul Connolly             Sr Iowa-Grant                     19:33.4  6:18    
      25   25 9105 Curtis Blosch             Sr Darlington                     19:33.9  6:18  t 
      26   26 9112 Trae Schilling            Jr Darlington                     19:41.1  6:21  t 
      27   27 9169 Tyler Graney              Sr Lancaster                      19:41.5  6:21    
      28   28 9278 Brad Hoffman              Fr River Ridge                    19:42.7  6:21    
      29   29 9091 Jack Latham               Sr Boscobel                       19:43.6  6:21    
      30   30 9185 Lucas Evans               Sr Madison Country Day            19:50.3  6:24    
      31   31 9327 Brandon Springer          Jr Waterloo                       19:50.6  6:24    
      32   32 9263 Troy Nickels              So Pecatonica/Argyle              19:52.0  6:24    
      33   33 9226 Rudy Wicker               Fr New Glarus/Monticello          19:52.8  6:24  t 
      34   34 9058 Luke Johnson              Fr Albany                         19:56.3  6:26    
      35   35 9074 Julian Fullbright         So Belleville                     19:57.6  6:26    
      36   36 9224 Joe Quaglia               Fr New Glarus/Monticello          19:58.5  6:26  t 
      37   37 9207 Blake Luzinski            Jr Marshall                       19:59.1  6:26    
      38   38 9152 Andrew Gannon             Jr Kickapoo/La Farge              19:59.8  6:27    
      39   39 9090 Daryien Heisz             So Boscobel                       20:01.5  6:27    
      40   40 9077 Caden O'Rourke            Jr Belleville                     20:04.8  6:28    
      41   41 9225 Ty Ready                  Fr New Glarus/Monticello          20:05.6  6:29  t 
      42   42 9204 Noah Harrison             Jr Marshall                       20:10.5  6:30    
      43   43 9253 Noah Lutzke               Jr Parkview                       20:15.7  6:32    
      44   44 9236 Dominic Carstens          Jr North Crawford                 20:19.6  6:33    
      45   45 9054 Owen Baertschi            Fr Albany                         20:20.0  6:33    
      46   46 9262 Kyle Hartley              So Pecatonica/Argyle              20:23.0  6:34    
      47   47 9221 Garrett Grossen           So New Glarus/Monticello          20:23.8  6:34  t 
      48   48 9089 Gideon Dalton             Sr Boscobel                       20:26.6  6:35    
      49   49 9088 Evan Belz                 Fr Boscobel                       20:30.6  6:37    
      50   50 9209 Joel Thorsen              Sr Marshall                       20:35.4  6:38    
      51   51 9151 Owen Cauffman             So Kickapoo/La Farge              20:42.2  6:40    
      52   52 9325 Peter Miller              Sr Waterloo                       20:43.1  6:41    
      53   53 9190 Nicholas Rusch            So Madison Country Day            20:46.1  6:42    
      54   54 9126 Carter Freymiller         Sr Fennimore                      20:46.2  6:42    
      55   55 9174 Hunter Moore              Fr Lancaster                      20:47.5  6:42    
      56   56 9339 Zach Martin               Fr Wauzeka-Steuben                20:48.3  6:42    
      57   57 9344 Drew Zimmerman            Sr Wauzeka-Steuben                20:49.0  6:43    
      58      9307 Jack Krebs                So St. Ambrose Academy            20:50.8  6:43    
      59   58 9078 Gary Salmela              Jr Belleville                     20:53.4  6:44    
      60   59 9249 James Connell             Jr Parkview                       20:55.9  6:45    
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      61   60 9342 Reed Stenner              Fr Wauzeka-Steuben                20:57.2  6:45    
      62   61 9252 Ben Jackson               Fr Parkview                       20:57.9  6:45    
      63   62 9326 Brenen Skalitzky          Fr Waterloo                       20:58.3  6:45    
      64   63 9205 Quinn Killerlain          Jr Marshall                       20:59.9  6:46    
      65   64 9237 Gavin Forkash             Jr North Crawford                 21:02.4  6:47    
      66   65 9275 Bryly Clark               So River Ridge                    21:03.1  6:47    
      67   66 9149 Brandon Braun             Sr Kickapoo/La Farge              21:05.7  6:48    
      68   67 9059 Logun Parker              Sr Albany                         21:08.0  6:49    
      69   68 9072 Otto Anson                Sr Belleville                     21:15.1  6:51    
      70   69 9127 Josh Gao                  Jr Fennimore                      21:17.7  6:52    
      71   70 9297 Dawson Mueller            Sr Riverdale                      21:18.5  6:52    
      72   71 9208 Nehemiah Senger           Jr Marshall                       21:18.6  6:52    
      73   72 9250 Avery Crane               Fr Parkview                       21:19.1  6:52    
      74   73 9294 Max Krueger               Jr Riverdale                      21:21.0  6:53    
      75   74 9251 Zach Draeving             Sr Parkview                       21:21.8  6:53    
      76   75 9173 Zach Mendis               Fr Lancaster                      21:22.5  6:53    
      77   76 9219 Robert Burt               So New Glarus/Monticello          21:25.7  6:54  t 
      78   77 9137 Jesse Buroker             So Iowa-Grant                     21:26.5  6:55    
      79   78 9128 Trenten Klais             So Fennimore                      21:27.6  6:55    
      80   79 9337 Adam Martin               Jr Wauzeka-Steuben                21:32.0  6:56    
      81   80 9056 Garrett Hlavachek         Sr Albany                         21:40.8  6:59    
      82   81 9158 Ryne Wiegel               Jr Kickapoo/La Farge              21:41.2  6:59    
      83   82 9189 Connor Polster            So Madison Country Day            21:45.6  7:01    
      84   83 9057 Clay Hulbert              Fr Albany                         21:45.7  7:01    
      85   84 9153 Troy Hadley               So Kickapoo/La Farge              21:49.8  7:02    
      86   85 9073 Sean Campbell             So Belleville                     21:57.0  7:04    
      87   86 9092 Jake Laxton               Jr Boscobel                       22:06.4  7:07    
      88   87 9248 Rex Brenum                Jr Parkview                       22:15.3  7:10    
      89   88 9155 Liam Sullivan             Fr Kickapoo/La Farge              22:16.9  7:11    
      90   89 9125 Garrett Cornell           Sr Fennimore                      22:24.3  7:13    
      91   90 9076 Alan Woller               So Belleville                     22:24.5  7:13    
      92   91 9265 Joe Tisch                 Jr Pecatonica/Argyle              22:31.8  7:16    
      93   92 9319 Andrew Battenburg         Fr Waterloo                       22:33.9  7:16    
      94   93 9264 David Tisch               Fr Pecatonica/Argyle              22:34.9  7:17    
      95   94 9172 Andrew McCarville         Jr Lancaster                      22:36.5  7:17    
      96   95 9292 Kyle Hanke                Jr Riverdale                      22:38.5  7:18    
      97   96 9157 Spencer Vanek             Fr Kickapoo/La Farge              22:38.6  7:18    
      98   97 9129 Adam Larson               Fr Fennimore                      22:39.3  7:18    
      99   98 9284 Sam White                 Fr River Ridge                    22:42.2  7:19    
     100   99 9274 Jon Breuer                Jr River Ridge                    22:43.4  7:19    
     101  100 9255 Anthony Terrones          So Parkview                       22:45.1  7:20    
     102  101 9131 Kyle Mudler               Fr Fennimore                      22:46.0  7:20    
     103  102 9293 Jackson Kinney            Fr Riverdale                      22:53.2  7:22    
     104  103 9168 Remington Bontreger       Fr Lancaster                      22:53.3  7:23    
     105  104 9192 Carl Wagner               Sr Madison Country Day            22:55.4  7:23    
     106  105 9295 Mason Liska               So Riverdale                      23:00.7  7:25    
     107  106 9079 Derek Shrader             Jr Belleville                     23:06.6  7:27    
     108  107 9322 Jakob Garza               Fr Waterloo                       23:21.8  7:32    
     109  108 9283 Isaac White               Sr River Ridge                    23:24.4  7:33    
     110  109 9142 Ittikorn Udomkitchote     Jr Iowa-Grant                     23:31.7  7:35    
     111  110 9141 Sawyer Dobson             So Iowa-Grant                     23:31.8  7:35    
     112  111 9259 Cade Bush                 Jr Pecatonica/Argyle              23:43.8  7:39    
     113  112 9062 Bailey Schroeder          Fr Albany                         23:51.8  7:41    
     114  113 9273 Kyle Adrian               Fr River Ridge                    24:02.1  7:45    
     115  114 9328 Brody Tschanzy            Fr Waterloo                       24:21.0  7:51    
     116  115 9187 Alec Martin               Sr Madison Country Day            24:28.0  7:53    
     117  116 9299 Lucas Schneider           Jr Riverdale                      24:46.5  7:59    
     118  117 9240 Liam O'Brien              Fr North Crawford                 24:59.9  8:03    
     119  118 9300 Collin Tracy              So Riverdale                      25:29.3  8:13    
     120  119 9238 Parker Frandrup           Jr North Crawford                 25:39.5  8:16    
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     121  120 9266 Tyler Wyttenbach          Sr Pecatonica/Argyle              28:21.8  9:08    
     122  121 9239 Dylan Heisz               So North Crawford                 29:38.4  9:33    
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  1.    41  Darlington                            (18:26.6  92:13.0 1:50.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Payton Heinberg           Jr 17:34.4
  2      3  Tanner Evenstad           Sr 18:00.6
  3      8  Tucker Lange              Jr 18:23.6
  4     11  Paul King                 Sr 18:49.8
  5     18  Bailey Schwartz           So 19:24.6
  6   ( 25) Curtis Blosch             Sr 19:33.9
  7   ( 26) Trae Schilling            Jr 19:41.1
   
  2.   129  New Glarus/Monticello                 (19:27.3  97:16.4 1:54.5)
====================================================
  1      6  Conor McCoy               Fr 18:11.1
  2     13  Adam Nelson               So 19:08.4
  3     33  Rudy Wicker               Fr 19:52.8
  4     36  Joe Quaglia               Fr 19:58.5
  5     41  Ty Ready                  Fr 20:05.6
  6   ( 47) Garrett Grossen           So 20:23.8
  7   ( 76) Robert Burt               So 21:25.7
   
  3.   155  Marshall                              (19:45.8  98:49.0 1:52.2)
====================================================
  1     10  Kale Grossman             Sr 18:43.2
  2     16  Kobe Grossman             Fr 19:20.8
  3     37  Blake Luzinski            Jr 19:59.1
  4     42  Noah Harrison             Jr 20:10.5
  5     50  Joel Thorsen              Sr 20:35.4
  6   ( 63) Quinn Killerlain          Jr 20:59.9
  7   ( 71) Nehemiah Senger           Jr 21:18.6
   
  4.   161  Boscobel                              (19:51.5  99:17.3 0:54.0)
====================================================
  1     22  Blake Sander              Fr 19:32.6
  2     23  David Martinez            So 19:33.0
  3     29  Jack Latham               Sr 19:43.6
  4     39  Daryien Heisz             So 20:01.5
  5     48  Gideon Dalton             Sr 20:26.6
  6   ( 49) Evan Belz                 Fr 20:30.6
  7   ( 86) Jake Laxton               Jr 22:06.4
   
  5.   184  Madison Country Day                   (19:56.2  99:41.0 3:43.5)
====================================================
  1      4  Colin Green               Jr 18:02.1
  2     15  Andrew Evans              Sr 19:16.9
  3     30  Lucas Evans               Sr 19:50.3
  4     53  Nicholas Rusch            So 20:46.1
  5     82  Connor Polster            So 21:45.6
  6   (104) Carl Wagner               Sr 22:55.4
  7   (115) Alec Martin               Sr 24:28.0
   
  6.   194  Wauzeka-Steuben                       (20:03.1  100:15.4 2:19.6)
====================================================
  1      9  Jacob Reichmann           So 18:37.6
  2     12  Tyler Walters             Jr 19:03.3
  3     56  Zach Martin               Fr 20:48.3
  4     57  Drew Zimmerman            Sr 20:49.0
  5     60  Reed Stenner              Fr 20:57.2
  6   ( 79) Adam Martin               Jr 21:32.0
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  7.   196  Lancaster                             (20:08.7  100:43.5 1:56.8)
====================================================
  1     19  Hunter Liddell            Sr 19:25.7
  2     20  Aaron Murphy              So 19:26.3
  3     27  Tyler Graney              Sr 19:41.5
  4     55  Hunter Moore              Fr 20:47.5
  5     75  Zach Mendis               Fr 21:22.5
  6   ( 94) Andrew McCarville         Jr 22:36.5
  7   (103) Remington Bontreger       Fr 22:53.3
   
  8.   231  Albany                                (20:14.4  101:12.0 3:33.9)
====================================================
  1      5  Josh Dahl                 Jr 18:06.9
  2     34  Luke Johnson              Fr 19:56.3
  3     45  Owen Baertschi            Fr 20:20.0
  4     67  Logun Parker              Sr 21:08.0
  5     80  Garrett Hlavachek         Sr 21:40.8
  6   ( 83) Clay Hulbert              Fr 21:45.7
  7   (112) Bailey Schroeder          Fr 23:51.8
   
  9.   251  Waterloo                              (20:39.9  103:19.1 3:20.7)
====================================================
  1     14  Carlos Garcia             Jr 19:13.2
  2     31  Brandon Springer          Jr 19:50.6
  3     52  Peter Miller              Sr 20:43.1
  4     62  Brenen Skalitzky          Fr 20:58.3
  5     92  Andrew Battenburg         Fr 22:33.9
  6   (107) Jakob Garza               Fr 23:21.8
  7   (114) Brody Tschanzy            Fr 24:21.0
   
 10.   279  Pecatonica/Argyle                     (20:57.1  104:45.2 3:11.4)
====================================================
  1     17  Payton Flannery           So 19:23.5
  2     32  Troy Nickels              So 19:52.0
  3     46  Kyle Hartley              So 20:23.0
  4     91  Joe Tisch                 Jr 22:31.8
  5     93  David Tisch               Fr 22:34.9
  6   (111) Cade Bush                 Jr 23:43.8
  7   (120) Tyler Wyttenbach          Sr 28:21.8
   
 11.   286  Belleville                            (20:49.6  104:07.9 1:59.4)
====================================================
  1     35  Julian Fullbright         So 19:57.6
  2     40  Caden O'Rourke            Jr 20:04.8
  3     58  Gary Salmela              Jr 20:53.4
  4     68  Otto Anson                Sr 21:15.1
  5     85  Sean Campbell             So 21:57.0
  6   ( 90) Alan Woller               So 22:24.5
  7   (106) Derek Shrader             Jr 23:06.6
   
 12.   292  Fennimore                             (20:44.3  103:41.4 4:38.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Ian Barry                 So 17:45.6
  2     54  Carter Freymiller         Sr 20:46.2
  3     69  Josh Gao                  Jr 21:17.7
  4     78  Trenten Klais             So 21:27.6
  5     89  Garrett Cornell           Sr 22:24.3
  6   ( 97) Adam Larson               Fr 22:39.3
  7   (101) Kyle Mudler               Fr 22:46.0
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 13.   309  Parkview                              (20:58.1  104:50.4 1:06.1)
====================================================
  1     43  Noah Lutzke               Jr 20:15.7
  2     59  James Connell             Jr 20:55.9
  3     61  Ben Jackson               Fr 20:57.9
  4     72  Avery Crane               Fr 21:19.1
  5     74  Zach Draeving             Sr 21:21.8
  6   ( 87) Rex Brenum                Jr 22:15.3
  7   (100) Anthony Terrones          So 22:45.1
   
 14.   311  River Ridge                           (21:08.1  105:40.4 3:14.4)
====================================================
  1     21  Brett Kerscher            Fr 19:29.0
  2     28  Brad Hoffman              Fr 19:42.7
  3     65  Bryly Clark               So 21:03.1
  4     98  Sam White                 Fr 22:42.2
  5     99  Jon Breuer                Jr 22:43.4
  6   (108) Isaac White               Sr 23:24.4
  7   (113) Kyle Adrian               Fr 24:02.1
   
 15.   320  Kickapoo/La Farge                     (21:03.8  105:18.7 1:50.0)
====================================================
  1     38  Andrew Gannon             Jr 19:59.8
  2     51  Owen Cauffman             So 20:42.2
  3     66  Brandon Braun             Sr 21:05.7
  4     81  Ryne Wiegel               Jr 21:41.2
  5     84  Troy Hadley               So 21:49.8
  6   ( 88) Liam Sullivan             Fr 22:16.9
  7   ( 96) Spencer Vanek             Fr 22:38.6
   
 16.   327  Iowa-Grant                            (21:16.3  106:21.3 5:13.9)
====================================================
  1      7  Nick Connolly             Fr 18:17.9
  2     24  Paul Connolly             Sr 19:33.4
  3     77  Jesse Buroker             So 21:26.5
  4    109  Ittikorn Udomkitchote     Jr 23:31.7
  5    110  Sawyer Dobson             So 23:31.8
   
 17.   445  Riverdale                             (22:14.4  111:11.9 1:42.2)
====================================================
  1     70  Dawson Mueller            Sr 21:18.5
  2     73  Max Krueger               Jr 21:21.0
  3     95  Kyle Hanke                Jr 22:38.5
  4    102  Jackson Kinney            Fr 22:53.2
  5    105  Mason Liska               So 23:00.7
  6   (116) Lucas Schneider           Jr 24:46.5
  7   (118) Collin Tracy              So 25:29.3
   
 18.   465  North Crawford                        (24:20.0  121:39.8 9:18.8)
====================================================
  1     44  Dominic Carstens          Jr 20:19.6
  2     64  Gavin Forkash             Jr 21:02.4
  3    117  Liam O'Brien              Fr 24:59.9
  4    119  Parker Frandrup           Jr 25:39.5
  5    121  Dylan Heisz               So 29:38.4

Incomplete Teams:

St. Ambrose Academy                  
            Jack Krebs So


